ProfiDrum Page 1 van 19 © 2013
User Manual
Manufacturer information:
ProfiDrum
Lopik
Tel: +31 (0) 348-551801
E-mail: info@profidrum.com

3412 LA Lopik
Model Type: ProfiDrum 45/55/65/65E/75E and CombiBio 15/30/50
ProfiDrum model designation on the label on the drum filter
Applied CE Directives:
- New Machinery Directive (2006/42/EC)
- Low Voltage Directive (2006/95/EC)
- EMC Directive (2004/108/EC)
Applied standards:
- NEN-EN-ISO 12100-1
- NEN-EN-IEC 60204-1
The manufacturer declares to have complied with the safety requirements which
are determined from the safety requirements of the Machinery Directive. This
product also overlaps with the safety requirements from the LVD and EMC
directives.
Contents of the package
Your drumfilter is supplied with automatic control.
On all models a standard high pressure pump is supplied.
ProfiDrum Page 5 van 19 © 2013
Profile drumfilter
1 Drummotor
2 Sensor
3 By-Pass
4 Waste disposel
5 Water imports, from pond
6 Water exports, to pump(s)
7 Drum with panels
8 Nozzles
9 Seal
ProfiDrum Page 6 van 19 © 2013
Connecting your drumfilter in GRAVITY arrangement
Place the drum filter on a solid surface that is completely level. You can then
connect the supply and return pipes * 1 of the drum to the pond or your filter. They
easily connect with sleeves and / or bends with a collar, or a rubber sock. The
size of the required PVC materials is 110 mm. It is advisable to place the landing
on the front side of the drum filter to provide a slide valve. Note: Always switch
off the control!
Set the drum so that the water level is even with the top of the silicone sealing
strip. By setting the water level at this height you use the most surface are of the
screen of the drum filter.
Water level adjustment
If you do not have enough supply piping, or the bends in the piping cause too
much resistance, there is the option to place the drum in such a way that the
water level is slightly above the top of the silicon strip (gravity situation) state.
Please note that all pumps are off.
ProfiDrum Page 7 van 19 © 2013
GRAVITY arrangement, not flush situation, probe touches water
GRAVITY arrangement, flush situation, probe is dry
Darkblue is not filtered water.
Blue is filtered water.
ProfiDrum Page 8 van 19 © 2013
Pump-fed arrangement
1. Place the drum mesh tray on a solid surface that is completely level.
2. Connect a number of inputs to the front of the drum filter.
3. Then connect the pump(s) to one of the remaining input(s). If necessary,
you have to get an adapter to the connector of the pump you are using.